103299011

Docket No.: MM6022PCT 9799

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and TrademarkOffice

PATENTS ONLY IAP6 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 AUG 2006

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philippe GARREC and Gerard PIOLAIN, both citizens of France \[\int - 17 \cdot 0 \int \] Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\precedge \) Yes \(\mathbb{N} \) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Internal Address: 25, rue Leblanc, Immeuble "Le Ponant D 75015 Paris
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: (Same as above) City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\mathbb{Z}\) Yes \(\mathbb{D}\) No the execution date of the application is: July 28, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date Concess 1838335 (2000) 225 (2000) 234 (2000) 240,000 34 (200	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene Lieberstein Internal Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 42nd Floor City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	8. Deposit account number: 503814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 16, 2006 Signature Date

10/589799

IAP6 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 AUG 2006

ADDITIONAL SHEET FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT:

Re: U.S. National Phase Filing of Patent Application

Based on PCT/FR2005/050128

Serial No.: TO BE ADVISED Inventor: GARREC, et al

Filed: Concurrently Herewith (Mailed: Aug. 16, 2006)

Title: REMOTE MANIPULATION ARM IN TWO PORTIONS

Atty. Docket: MM6022PCT

NAME OF <u>SECOND</u> ASSIGNEE: Compagnie Generale Des Matieres

Nucleaires

ADDRESS OF SECOND ASSIGNEE: 2 rue Paul Dautier,

78140 Velizyvillacoublay

France

NYDOCS1-832411.1

PATENT

REEL: 018228 FRAME: 0346

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

GARREC Philippe – 3 résidence les Fonds-Fanette – 91190 GIF SUR YVETTE - FRANCE PIOLAIN Gérard – 9 rue du Général de Gaulle – 50130 OCTEVILLE - FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

REMOTE MANIPULATION ARM IN TWO PORTIONS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on July 28, 2006 (Application No. , filed), and

WHEREAS, 1/ COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE and 2/ COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES MATIERES NUCLEAIRES

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at :

1/25, rue Leblanc - Immeuble "Le Ponant D" – 75015 PARIS - FRANCE 2/2 rue Paul Dautier 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY - FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 018228 FRAME: 0347 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C. of 1251 Avenue of the Americas, NEW YORK NY 10020-1182, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

Date: July 28, 2006	GARREC Philippe	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: July 28, 2006	PIOLAIN Gérard	>
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C.

1251 Avenue of the Americas

NEW YORK, NY 10020-1182

PATENT REEL: 018228 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 08/17/2006